
Sunday, May 9il Y 650 ke, 462 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News8.0 With the Boys Overseas
10.15 Players and Singers
11. 0 Presbyterian Service: St.
Stephen’s Church (Rev. W. R.
Milne)
12.46 Musical Musings
4.0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)
2. 0 Of general appeal
2.30 Round the Bandstand
3. 0 Studio recital by Frederick
Page (pianist)
3.10 Enthusiasts’ Corner
3.30 Music by Bach: Concerto
in C Major for 2. Pianos and
Strings
3.54 Among the classics
&. 0 Children’s Song Service
5.45 As the Day Declines (6.15,
LONDON NEWS)
7.0 Salvation Army Service:
Newton Citadel (Adjutant F.
Searle)
8.15 Harmonic interlude
8.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Beecham and London Philhar-
monic Orchestra,
"Slavonic Rhapsody" (Dvorak)
$8.45 Reserved
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.20 Weekly News Summary in
Maori
9.30 Station notices
9.33 Longon Philharmonic Or-
chestra,
*"Chopiniana" (Glazounov)
9.45 Sophie Wyss (soprano),"Noel Provencal’ (Tiersot),
"Roue de Filles" (Vuillermoz),
"Three French Songs" (Raws-
thorne)
9.53-10.9 Queen’s Hall Orches-
tra,
"Symphonic Minutes" (Doh-
nanyi, :

41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

(INZ 2S AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m.

6. Op.m. Selected recordings8.30 Choral recitals with instru-
mental interludes
10. 0 Close down ,

(\z72IM AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

0. Oa.m. Sacred selections
0.30 Orchestral music
1.
e
Concerta Luncheon music

y Stim Miscellaneous selec-tions
40-6.0. Light orchestral ses-
s"y Z7. Orchestral music8.0 Concert
10. 0 Close down

2 Y 570 ke. 526 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
8.30 Youth at the Controls
9. 0 With the Boys Overseas
10.15 Music by Citadel Salvation
Army Band10.45 Music of the Masters11.0 Anglican Service: St.
Peter’s Church
4.O0p.m. Dinner music (1.15;
LONDON NEWS and talk by
Wickham Steed)
oe= Senin Suite .by Schu-224 For the Music Lover2.48 In Quires and Places
Pf yas They Sing ;3.0 Reserved3.30 The Master Singers
a The Boston Promenaderehestra
3.48 Celebrity Vocalists: Dora
Labbette (soprano)4. 0 Reserved418 For the Bandsmen
4.40 Musical Comedy4.54 Reverie
5. O Children’s session5.45 Heart Songs
5.59 In the Music Salon

1
1
1
1

6.15 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Methodist Service: Relayedfrom Wesley Church8. 5 Music from the Theatre:"Otello" (Verdi
Sixteen years after "Aida" had
seemed to be the crowning gloryof Verdi’s long musical career,
the composer’ astonished the
musical world with "Otello." At
the age of 74, he showed beyondall doubt that the flerce creative
spirit which burned within hin
Was not only alive, but glowing
brightly. In the 16-year interval,Verdi had kept close touch with
the development of music."Otello,’’ therefore, is essentially
modern in spirit and technique.
The characterisation is brilliant;
there are no set airs or ensem

bles, the scenes. fusing inw
each other without. a_ break.
Verdi, greatly daring, successfully
achieved what few have attempted;
he measured skill with Shakes-
peare himself, for the libretto of"Otello" was adapted by Boitofrom Shakespeare’s play.
8.45 Sunday evening talk
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.20 Summary of the Week’s
News in Maori
9.30 Station notices
9.32 "Otello"; Continuation of
the Opera
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ANT WELLINGTON
840 ke. 357 m.

6. Op.m. Recordings
8. O Instrumental and vocal re-
citals
10. 0 Close down

2N7 WELLINGTON
990 ke. 303m.

7. Op.m. Recalls of the week
7.36 "Girl of the Ballet"8.0 World Famous Violinists:
Jacques Thibaud
8.30 ‘Dad and Dave" .
8.43 Melodious memories
98. 2 Bright Horizon
9.33 "The Queen’s Necklace"
9.46 Do You Remember?
10. 0 Close down

2N7(3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
: "— Relay of Church ser-se Studio. programme of re-
cordings9. O- Station notices
9%. 2 Recordings
10. 0 Close down

AH | NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.

8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 With the Boys Overseas
10.15 Morning programme
1..O0p.m. Dinner music (1.15,

seedy
NEWS. Talk: Wickham

Fe sess
Afternoon concert ses-
LONDON NEWS

:

7.0 Roman Catholic Service: St.
Patrick’s (Very Rev. Father C.
W. Casey, S.M.)
8.15 "At Eventide"
8.35 Interlude
8.45 Reserved
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.20 Weekly News Summary in
Maori
9.30 Boston Promenade Orches-
tra, "Dances from Galanta"
(Kodaly)9.46 Marian Anderson (con-
tralto), "When I am Laid in

_

Earth" ("Dido and = Aneas’"’)
(Purcell)9.50 Boyd Neel String Orchestra,
"Ricercare" (Bach), "Fuga"
(Liadov)
10. 0 . Close down

2NANO,920 ke.. 327 m.

7. Op.m. Minneapolis Symphony
| Orchestra, Eight Mozart Dances
7.30 Artur and Karl Schnabel
(piand duet), ‘"‘Lebensstrume"

| (Schubert)
8. 0 Light Opera
8.39 George Eskdale (trumpet)
and Symphony Orchestra, Con-

| certo for Trumpet and Orchestra
(Haydn) 7

9.14 "Sorrell and Son"
9.24 Light Classical Music
9.48 Music at Your Fireside
10. 0 Close down

SIY/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
8.30 Recordings
9. 0 With the Boys Overseas
410. 5 Recorded Celebrities11. 0 Methodist Service: Durham$treet Church (Rev. Raymond
Dudley, M.A.). Organist and
Choirmaster: Melville Lawry
12.15 p.m. Music for the Middle-brow
1. 0 Dinner music (1.15,° LON-
DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)2.0 Band music
2.30 Musical Comedy3.0 Music by Haydn: Quartetin C Major, Op. 74, No. 1
(Haydn)
Pro Arts Quartet3.16 Choral Music
3.30 Music by Mozart: Sym-
phony in D Major (‘Prague’’)
Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra
3.55 Sunday Concert4.30 Operatic miscellany
5. 0 Children’s Service: Canon
S. Parr
5.45 Evening Reverie
6.15 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Anglican Service: Christ-
church Cathedral (Very Rev. A.
K. Warren, Dean of Christ-
church)
8.15 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Beecham and London Philhar-
monic Orchestra,"The Hebrides Overture" (Men-
delssohn)8.24 From the Studio: MargaretHamilton (contralto),
"QO Peaceful England" (Ger-
man), "Beyond the Dawn"
(Sanderson), ‘"‘There’s a. Land’
(Allitsen), "Homing". (del
Riego) _

8.36 Symphony Orchestra,
"Homage March No. 3," Op. 66(Grieg)
8.45 Sunday evening talk
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.20 Station notices
9.22 Decca Little Symphony Or-
chestra,
"The Butterfly" (Grieg)
9.25 From the Studio: Phyllis
Mander (mezzo-soprano),"The Blackbird’s Song" (Cyril
Scott), "A SlumberSong of the
Madonna," "Love’s Lament"
(Michael Head), "Do Not Go
My Love" (Richard Hageman),"The Gate of the Year" (Peggy:
Spencer Palmer)
9.37 Vera Yager (pianist),"Pastorale and Capriccio"
(Scarlatti Tausig), "Rigoletto
Paraphrase" (Verdi-Liszt) .

9.51-10.4 Sadler’s Wells Or-
chestra,
"William Tell" Ballet Music
(Rossint)
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVv CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250 m.

6. Op.m. Light Music
8.30 Orchestral Masterpieces
9.30 "West of Cornwall"
10. 0 Close down

S74 (PQ GREYMOUTH940 kc. 319m.

42. Op.m. Lunch music (1.15,
LONDON NEWS. Talk: Wickham
Steed)
5.30 Children’s Sacred Song
Service .

6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Minneapolis Symphony. Or-
chestra, ‘‘Russlan and Ludmilla’"’
Overture (Glinka), ‘""Dubinushka’’
(Rimsky-Korsakov) |
7. 8 Lawrence Tibbett (bari-
tone), "The Wanderer"
(Schubert) ,

7.12 Wilhelm Kempff (piano),
Rondo and Capriccio (Beethoven)
7.18 Fritz . Kreisler (violin),"Danza Espanola" (de Falla-
(Kreisler) :

7.21 Elizabeth Schumann (so-
prano), "Still as the Night"
(Bohm)
7.25 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, ‘‘Funeral March of the
Marionette" (Gounod)
7.36 When Dreams Come True |

7.48 Potpourri
8.15 "The Stones Cry Out:
Madame Tussaud’s" ae

8.30 Thomas L. Thomas, bari-
tone
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.20 Philharmonic Orchestra,
"Impressions of Vienna’
(Melicher)
9.32 "Abraham Lincoln"
10. 0 Close down

4) Y 790 ke, 380 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m, London News
9. 0 With the Boys Overseas
10.16 Feminine Artists: Orches-
tras and Chorus
11. 0 Congregational Service:
Moray Place CongregationalChurch (Rev. F. de Lisle)
12.15 p.m. Concert Celebrities *
4. 0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-DON NEWS (Talk: Wickham
Steed)2.:@ Instrumental interlude2.30 Music by Schumann:
Sonata in D Minor for Piano
and Violin, Op. 121
Played by and Yehud!Menuhin3.0 Orchestras of the World
3.30 "The Stones Cry Out:
Coventry Cathedral"

3:43 -Light orchestras and bal«
lads
4..0 Musical comedy5.0 Big Brother Bill’s Song
Service
6.16 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Presbyterian -Service: St.Andrew’s Church (Rev. Ronald
S. Watson)8.0 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Boston Promenade Orchestra,Prelude in C Sharp Minor,

VP.3 No. 2 (Rachmaninoll), ‘PanisAngelicus" (Franck)
8. 8 Marian Anderson (con-tralto),"I Know de Lord’s Laid His
Hands on Me" (arr, Brown),"Trai ping’ (arr. Boatner)
8.15 An Organ recital by Pro-fessor V. E. Galway, Mus.D.,Dunedin City Organist (relayfrom Town Uall)
8.45 Sunday evening talk9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.20 Station notices9.22 E.1.R.A, Symphony Orchesetra, g
"Prince Igor’ Overture (Boroedin, orch. Glazounoy)9.30 "Front Page Splash," byMonica Marsden. The story ofgetting out a newspaper duringthe blitz, 1940 (NBS producetion) :

9.47 Jean Pougnet (violin), andSymphony Orchestra,Rondo in C Major, Kk.373(Mozart)
9.53 Tudor Davies (tenor),"Phyllis Has Such CharmingGraces" (arr. Lane Wilson),"On Wings of Song’ /‘Menedelssohn) .
10. 0 Paul Godwin’s Orchestra,"March Grotesque’’ (Sinding)11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ENO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.

6. Op.m. Recordings6.20 Topical Talk8.15 "All That Glitters"8.30. Operatic programme10. 0 Close down

"W772 INVERCARGILL€80 kc. 441 m.
8.45 a.m. London News9.0 With the Boys Overseas10. 0 Recordings
10.146 Sacred Interlude
10.30 Neapolitan memories
11. 0 Musie for Everyman12. 0 Munn and Felton’s Band12.15 p.m. Theatre Memories1. 0 Dinner music (1.15, LON@=
DON NEWS. Talk: Wickham"
Steed)2..0 Symphony Orchestra2.30 The Melodies of Tchat-kovski ,

3.0 Alto Rhapsodie, Op. 53(Brahms), .sung by Marian
Anderson, with Philadelphia
Symphony Orchestra (Ormandy),
3.13. Famous Artist; Henri Temi-
anka, violinist32 "Praeludium’ (Jarnefelt),John Barbirolli’s Orchestra
3.35 "Happy and Glorious": A
programme inspired by the his«
tory of Britain’s National Ane
them (BBC production)6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Recordings7.0 Roman Catholic Church—Service (Rev. Father Murp
8. 0 Gleanings from Far andwidide
8.15 Station notices
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9, 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 ‘When Dreams Come True;
Abraham Lincoln" ’
10. 0 . Close down

DUNEDIN
$010 kc, 297 m.

. a
9. Oam. Tunes for the breake
. fast table :

9.30 Radio Church of the Help«
ing Hand ‘

10. O Morning melodies10.15 Little Chapel of Good Cheer10.45 Bandbox
11. 0 Favourites in Rhythm
41.30 Melody and Romance
12.15 p.m. Close down

CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL
The following lessons will be broadcast by 2YA on Tues-
day, May 4, and re-broadcast by 1YA, 3YA, 4YA, 2YH,
3ZR and 4YZ:
9.4am. Dr. A. G. Butchers: A Talk by the Headmaster.
9.13. Miss M. Armour: Story Tine for Little Folk.
9:20 Miss A. E. Laurenson: Singing Time for Juniors.
9.29 Miss R. O. Beckway: The Pen Friendship Club.
9.36 Mrs. A. M.-E. Brown (and others): Needlework
News (III.).


